

SLP(C)No. 18097 OF 2001
ITEM No.33

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18097/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/1999 in WP 3442/99
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. RAJYA HATHKARGHA NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for c/delay in
filing SLPc/delay in refiling SLP and taking on record addl. facts
and documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

(for further orders)

With

W.P(C)No.423/2001(with appln. for exemption from filing O.T.

With office report

Date : 29/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.B. Mehrotra,Sr.Adv.
& Respdt. in Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
WP(C)423/01

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 18097/01 and Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
pet. in WP 423/01 Mr. Hariom Yadurvanshi,Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, printer 1; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List these matters as Item No.1 for final hearing on
10.5.2002.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master