

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18097/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/1999 in WP 3442(S/S)/99 of
The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. RAJYA HATHKARGHA NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for bringing addl. facts on record and c/delay in
refiling SLP and taking on record addl. facts and documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing SLP and impleading
party extension of time for compliance of order dated 10.5.2002 and
5.8.2002)

(For Final Disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.423/2001 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
bringing addl. facts on record and directions in IA Nos.3 and 4 for
release of salaries withheld subsequent to the order dated 10.5.2002
and 5.8.2002 of this Hon'ble Court and office report & for final
disposal)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
& respdt.WP423/01 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C)18097/01 Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mrs. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.in WP(C)423/01 Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mrs. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

for UOI

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv,
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C)No.18097/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The object with which we issued notice in this
petition has not been served. That apart on facts of this
case we find no grounds to interfere with the interim order of
the High Court. Accordingly this petition is dismissed.

W.P.(C) No.423/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List this matter on Monday, 16.9.2001.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master